(1 O
a3 !
3

The Honorable Board of County Conmissioners met in their sald office
l January l2th, 1938, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

H, G, Avant, Cheirman

R. C. Benton

'W.L.Hdms

W. M, Stephens

Z., V., Williasmson

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

AACS9Y

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that W. M, Stephens be appointed as a Committee of one to

work with attorneys in straightening out L., C. Harper and wife's fpreclosure

' proceedings.

Ordered: that Elroy Bailey be allowed to settle taxes in full for the
amounts as follows:

C. H, Hinson 1937 and prior for $115.00

Jeff Campbell 1937 and prior for § 53.82.

McKinley Smith 1937 and prior for §$ 35.00

There being no further business to come before the Board at thils

time, adjournment was voted in order until Monday February 7th, 1938,

Approved:

Clerk Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in thelr said office
February 7th, 1938, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present:

H, G. Avant, Chalrman |

R. C. Benton

W. L. Hobbs

W. M. Stephens

Z. V, Williamson
' | A, W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.




578

Ordered: that persons, flrms or corporations owing 1932 and prior
years taxes be allowed to pay said taxes by paying 10 per-cent flat until

further ordered by Board.

Ordered: that I. C. Jordan be allowed to pay $750.00 balance due
on his note and mortgage to Columbus County at par and the Chairman is

authorized to cancel said mortgage of record,

Ordered: that Mattie McPherson be allowed $3,00 present relief and
$3.00 per month.

Ordered: that $31.25 be pald for artificlal arm for P, J. Israel.

Ordered: that L. A. Nance's 1937 Poll and Personal tax be refunded

on account of said Nance being iIn South Carolina.

Oepdered: that W, V. Simmons be allowed to sell Raleigh producss

in Bug Hill and Williams Townships without paying license.

Ordered: that Henry Lee be allowed $2.00 present relief and $2.00

per month.

Ordered: that H. P. Bordeaux' 1937 taxes be separated so Quillie

Evans may pay taxes on seven acres valued at $35.00 which she has purchased.

Ordered: that Mrs. Lee Ward be allowed $2.00 present relief and
$2.00 per month.

Ordered: that H. F. El1lis' 1937 taxes in Tatum Township be re-
funded.

Ordered: that Tucker and Procfor, Attorneys, be employed as
attorneys to assist Jackson Greer Sr. in foreclosing L. C. Harper's
mortgage to Columbus County and that voucher be issued to them for $50.00
this date. |

Ordered: that the Sheriff be notifled that no bill will be paid
for jall fees and conveying prisoners from out of Columbus County upon

warrants issued by a Justice of the Peace.

Ordered: that B. C. Wright at Sandy Plains be issued license to

retail beverages as ppovided in the "Beverage Control Act of 1933."



AACSI7

579

Ordered: that D. L. Gore's C. S. C. Annual Report be received and

advertised.

Ordered: that $15.00 be accepted in full settlement of A. B. McKoy's

1937 and prior years taxes in Chadbourn Townships

Ordered: that $5.00 be accepted and credited on J. H. Scull's 1937
tax receipt which 1s to cover all taxes due on two acres of land conveyed to
A.C.L. Railway Co. for a right-of-way over said J. H. Scull's land to Pulp Mill,

and that the 1938 tax valuation be fixed at $20.00.

Ordered: that $10.00 be accepted and credited on W, H, Applewhite $8X%
tax receipt which 1s to cover all taxes due on three acres of land conveyed to
A.C.L. Railway Co. for a right-of-way over sald land to Pulp Mill,and that the
1938 tax valuation be fixed at $30.00.

Ordered: that $20,32 be accepted in full of 1937 and prior years taxes

on 8 lots charged to Mrs. Rosa E. Buffkin in Chadbourn Township.

Ordered: that one $55;000.00 Columbus County Note dated July 10, 1957,
maturing January 10, 1938, now in Security Natlional Bank, made payable to BEARER
at the Waccaméw Bank and Trust Company and held by Security National Bank and placed
there by Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company as security for deposits in said Waccamaw
Bank and Trust Company be released, and in llieu thereof, renewal note in the sum
of $55,000.00 be placed with Security National Bank in place of the sald sum of
$55,000.00 i3 notes, said note dated January 10, 1938, maturing July 10, 1938,




580

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid:

Lila Mae Powell To salary.- Assisting Auditor $100.00
Herman D. Stanley To salary - Sheriff 225.00
W, H, Bullard To aalary - Assisting Sheriff and travel 125.00
=D. L. Gore - To salary - C.S.C., etc. ' 240,00
B. D. Hickman To salary - Assisting C.S.C. 100,00
Leo L. Fisher To salary - Reglster of Deeds 190.00
Rachel C, Davis To salary - Asslisting Reg. of Deeds 100,00
Ed Schwartz To salary - Janitor, less $5.00 sdvance 55.06
D, T. Lawson To salary - County Home Keeper 115,00
W. E. Harrelson To salary - lax Collector and travel 175.00
Joe W, Brown To salary - Judge Rec. Court 150.00
Raymond B. Mallard To salary - Prosecuting Attorney 75.00
Jackson Greer Sr. To salary - County Attorney . 75.00
J. P. Quinerly To salary - Farm Agent 125.00
W. H. Shearin To salary - Assisting Farm Agent 54.16
Marie Cashwell To salary - Assisting Farm Agent 12.50
Mamie Brown To salary - Tax Supervisor 100.00
Mrs, Johnsie R. Nunn To salary - Welfare Officer and travel 200,00 /
Mrs. Nell Huggins To salary - Assisting Welfare Officer and tra.150.00
Mrs. Mary Ennis - To salary - Assisting Welfabe Officer and tra. 140.00
Mabel Pittman ) To salary - Assisting Welfare Officer 75.00
Leota Hammond To salary - Assisting Welfare Officer 60.00
Lollie Mae Gore To salary - Assisting Tax Collector 100.00
Mrs. Mary A, Schulken To Jan. rent of building : 32.50 .
W, C. Stone To reporting vital statistics 16 .00
Bertha Long " : " 7.50
Tecumseh Pierce " . n 28.00
Mildred Rogers " " 27.50
M. F. Lowe " " 27.50
I. L. Green " " 16 .50
R. T. Bruton " " 17.00
Mrs. V. A. Marlewe " n 27.00
H. S. High " " 17.50
W. E. Stone " " 4,50
Mrs. Vara Nance " " 25.00
Mrs. W. M. Stephens " " , 48.50
Mrs. W. D. Wooten Sr. " " 20.50
Miss Pauline Toon To wood for Sewing Rooms 17.00
Noland Co. " To supplies for jail 6.61
Spirritine Chemical Co. To sweeping compound for Court House 16.25 .
Local Gov't Commissiom To postage and insurance on notes 13.05
Leder Bros. - To account 31.98
Woods 5 & 10¢ Store To account ’ - ' 2.21
The Mitchie Co. To 1937 Suppl. N C Code for C.S.C. office 8.00
P. H. Squires To conveying Geo. Williams to jall 4,00
Jo P. Smith : To hauling coal 4,05
The N.C. Sanatorium To account for county patients 52,34
N.C. State Dept. of I ' ' '
Conservation & Development To amount due by County 173.70
Town of Whiteville To water bill for January 34,00
Apex Chemical Co. To supplles for jail : 10.00
W. H. Bullard To serving tax summons 24,50
H. L. Shaw " " 59.50
C. S, “asser " " 18.50
Elton Ward " " 24,00
F. 0. Carter " " 6.00
N. G, Butler " " 14.00
J. B. Stéphens " " 21,00
Sylvia R. Kramer To 26 days assisting C.S.C. 65.00
Mrs. Lois Lewis To board and lodging for jurors 19.00
Tucker and Proctor, Atty.®o fees in Luther Harper case 50.00
Nathan Cole, Atty. To services 1n case STATE vs Ebble Baldwin 50,00
Jackson Greer Sr. " " " " 50,00
W. B, Hobbs To account 47.25
Tide Water Power Co. To account 100.75
J. F. Stsnley - To 1 day Officer fees at County Home 3.00
C. David Jones, Sheriff To account - Ebbie Baldwin case : 9.60
J. W. Worthington To reporting vital statistics 46.00
The Welnkle Co. ~~  To blankets for jail 28.80
P & F Motor Express Co. To express for Court House and Jall 2.45
Mrs. Anna Belle Lane To assisting Reg. of Deeds 4,00
Mrs. Gladys G. Wooten To 25_days assisting Reg. of Deeds 62.50
Miss Kathleen Butler To 2 days asslisting Reg. of Deeds 63.75
Mrs. Grace G. Baldwin To 11z days assisting Reg. of Deeds 46.00
Horace Lawson To barber work at County Home 6.30
Thelma Coleman To 5 weeks cooking at County Home 25.00
Strawdle Nance To laundry at County Home A 12.50
Walter Knapp To work at County Home 9.00
Memory Co. ) To account 8.82
Wilson Implement Co. To account 5.00
W. G. Spaudding To account 3,13

W. S. Gore To repair at County Home 2.40




AACS27Y

D. H. Hickman To account : $ 3.00

Gurganus Cash Store To account 108,31
Garrell Brothers To account 42,38
Mrs. Jap Rice ' ' To relief for Lewls children 3.60
J. L. Thurston Lbr. Co. To account 57.02
Sam Baldwin To 3 days Officer Grand Jury : 9.00
Mrs. W. H., Sloan To wax for Court House 5800
Mrs. W. E. Harrelson To 20 days assisting Tax Collector 60.00
Essie Ward To work in sewing room 31.68
Mértie Norris To work in sewing room ' ' 31.68
A, E, Powell, P.M. To postage for Welfare Officer and Tax Coll. 36.53
C. L, Lynch To labor 56.80
Julian D, Lewis, Atty. To commlission on land sales certificates 125.48
Dwight McEwen To final payment - STATE vs GEO. STEPHENSON 125.00
C. J. Baldwin To 19 days assisting Auditor, etc. 57.00
Eudelle Hayes To making Sheriff's Tax Summons lists 10.00
Burkhead-DeVane Printing Co. To account 135.49
Owen G. Dunn To account 39,25
J. L, Thurston Lbr. Co. To account 20.00
Rozier Williams, Jailor To January support of jail ' 415.70
Columbus Motor Co. To work on stove at County Home 8.00
Dr. Sadler To Expert Witness fees 10.00
F. B, Foster To repair at County Home and Court House 17.75
Schulken Bros. ' To account 51.62
R. B. McRoyand Co. To account 41,70
D. W. Baldwin To account 1.78
Guiton's Drug Store To account 4,65
H, D. Stanley To finger print kodak films 5.25
J. F. Boswell To conveying prisoners 10.20
Horace Shaw To conveylng prisoners 19.40
Elton Ward To conveying prisoners ) 16.80
W. H., Bullard To conveying prisoners 31,00
W. S. Ward To capturing still and pperator: 15.00
J. M., Hinson To conveylng prisoner 1.70
F. 0. Carter To conveylng prisoners 3.40
D, H. Brown To capturing still : 10,00
C. S. Sasser To capturing still ' 10.00
Grover McPherson To conveying prisoners. etc. ~ 15,00
Elton Ward To summonning special venire 7.50
Elmer Wright " " " 7.50
Bud Stephens " " " 7.50
C. T. Hargrove " " " 5.00
Rozier Williems ' To Court Officer 30,00
The Worrell Mfg. Co. To pups for County Home 399.3%6
E. M. Toon To services in case STATE vs EBBIE BALDWIN 50,00
Columbus County Hospital To treatment for Rich child 10,00
The Duro Co. To pump for County Home 146.85
Frank Davis To 6 days assisting Janitor during Court 3.00
Dave Long To 6 days Court Officer and mileage 19.80
Mitchell Ptg. Co. To account 42,36
Western Union To telegrams 1.08
Pierce and Co. To food furnished out door poor 6.25
Franklin Ribbon and Carbon Co. To account 5.00
F. B. Richardson To investigation - death of Wells infant 10.00
Dove Grocery Co, ' To account for Out Door Poor 6.50
The D. J. Hughes Co. To account 6.70
Sam Baldwin ’ To 1 day Grand Jury Officer 3.00
The News Reporter Co. To account 265.23
Oscar High To account 158,08
Pineland Ice Co. To Dec. and Jan. accounts 10.41
N. G. Butler To capturing still, etc. 31.50
McNeill Drug Store To account 32.75
Columbus County Hospiital To account 261.50
J. F. Barkley, Agent To freight on coal 238.34
Guiton's Drug Store To account 1.17
Duke Hospital To account 80.60
Baker Sanatorium To account ; 15.00
G. C. Hinson To commlisslion on personal taxes co‘lected 8.15
H., D. Best " 54,97
Dwight McEwen To reporting Court i 75.00
D. D, Cox ' To summonning spettal venire 10.30
D. L. Gore, C.S.C. To non suits 160.38
Columbus County News To account 29,00
Mrs. Grace Harrelson To 20 days assisting Tax Collector 50,00
H. G. Avant To 2 days on Board, etc. 15.30
Z. V. Williamson To 2 days on Board, etc. © 12.40
R. C. Benton To 2 days on Board, etc. 25.60
W. M, Stephens To 2 days on Boa 4, etc. 26.40
W. L, Hobbs To 2 days on Board, eté€. 16,00
P. H. Squires ' To conveying David Jackson to Jall 4,00
D. D. Cox To serving tax summons 5.50
Betsey McDaniel To 11 days assisting Welfare Offlcer 27.50
A, W, Baldwin To advance on Feb. salary 183.33
N.C. State Corm. for Blind To 1/4 amount due by County " 156.50
Columbus Telephone Co, To account:for Jan. 63,80
Out Door Poor Total Total 162.00

Inxolvent Vouchers Total 180,97




582

Ordered: that the following Insolvent 1list of W. E. Harrelson,

Tax Collector, be accepted and recorded as follows:

Bogue Townmship

- Barefoot; D. B. 1932 Tax 2.00

Collins, Willlie 11933 tax 4,00
Blackman, W. E. 1933 tax 2.45
Rowe, C. R. 1933 tax 7.55
Jacobs, Benjamin 1933 tax 2,03
Jones, 8. E. 1933 tax 2.11
Barefoot, D. P. 1933 tax 2.00
Baréfoot, D. P. 1934 tax 2.00
Ellis, G. F. 1934 tax 2.45
Chauncey, W. L. 1935 tax 2.16
Barefoot, D. P. 1935 tax 2.00

Bolton Township

Washington, Zeke 1930 tax 2,00

Troy, John 1930 tax 2.00
Weeks, Edgar 1932 tax - 2.00
Wright, Greer 1932 tax 2.00
Weeks, Clarence 1932 tax 2.00
Weeks, Luther 1932 tax 2.00
Syphret, W. R, 1932 tax 3.50
Quayle, Harold 1932 tax 4,08
. Newton, W. R. 1932 tax 5.81
McPhatter, Roy 1932 tax 2.00
Martin, R. L. 1932 tax 2.36
McHonaker, C. E, 1932 tax 2,37
Lewls, C. A, 1932 tax 3.19
Frazier, Junior 1932 tax 2.06
Axsom, W. R. 1932 tax 4,67

Bug Hill Township

Anderson, J. P. 1930 tax 4,08

Cerro Gordo Township

Locklear, Coy 1931 tax 2,00

Walker, P, R. 1930 2.00
Boswell, Carl C. 1936 tax 2.00
Miles, Short 1930 tax 2.00
Boswell, Carl 1930 tax 2.00
Walker, P. R. 1931 tax . 2,00
Cerro Gordo Racket Store 1931 tax 10.17
Smith, Rob & P. R. Walker 1931 tax 1.13
Boswell Carl 1931 tax 2.00
Boswell, Carl 1932 tax 2.00
Cerro Gordo Racket Store 1932 tax 8.40
Boswell, Carl 1933 tax 2.00
Avant, Frederick 1933 tax 200
Cerro Gordo Racket Store 1933 tax 4,40
Boswell, Carl C. 1934 tax 2.18
Rozier, R. G. 1934 tax 5.61
Boswell, Carl C. 1935 tax 2.05
Burns, Walter G. 1936 tax 2.00

Chadbourn Twonship

Woodell, Troy 1930 tax 2.61
Cribb, Ray 1930 tax 2.90
- Bullard, Marion M. 1930 tax 2,93
Gappins, Marion W. 1931 tax S5.27
Buffkin, Zade 1932 tax 1.21
Gappins, M. W. 1934 tax 4.45

Gappins, M. W, , 1935 tax 7.68
| LabB<Township

McAllister, Lonnie 1930 tax 2.00

Coleman, P. S. 1930 tax 8.52
Reaves, James 1930 tax 2.00
Davis, Levy 1931 tax 3.64
Register, Stephens 1931 tax 2.16
Jones, L. V. 1931 tax 2,00

Suggs, W. M, 1931 tax .55




AACESY

Lees Township (con't)

Robbins, W. C. 1933 tax 2.45

Register, Hérbérk 1933 tax 2,00
Suggs, W. M. 1933 .39
Reglster, Stephens 1933 tax 2.00
Brown, Wesley 1634 tax 2.00
Register, Stephens 1934 tax 2,00
Suggs, W. M. 1934 tax .61
Ward, Noah 1934 tax 2.43
Register, Herbert 1934 tax 2.00
Reglster, Stephens 1935 tax 2.00
Jones, Aubrey 1935 tax 2.00
Suggs, W. M. 1935 tax 1.08
Ward, Noah 1935 tax 2.08
Ward, Noah 1936 tax 2.00
Hill, Robert 1936 tax 2.00
williems, J. E. Sr. 1936 tax 2.25
Suggs, W. M. 1936 tax 1.18
Reglister, Stephen 1936 tax 2.45

Ransom Township

Jacobs, Primus 1930 tax 4,31

Keziah, R. L. 1930 tax 2,50
Johnson, J. M. 1031 tax 2.00

Tatum Township

Williamson, Thurman 1930 tax 6.44

Gleen, William 1930 tax 2.00
Jones, Jack 1932 tax 2.45
Barnhill, Roosevelt 1932 tax 3.73
Coleman, Alva 1932 tax 2.00
Cox, Je Wo =~ 1932 tax 2.00
Barnhill, J. W. 1933 tax 3.00
Coleman, Alva 1933 tax 2.00
Coleman, Alva 1934 tax 2.00
Coleman, Alva 1935 tax 3.20

Waccamaw Township

Powers, Andrew 1933 tax 2.25
Powers, Andrew 1934 tax 2,00

Welches Creekx Townshilp

High, Max 1932 tax 2.00

Whiteville Townshlp

Nance, Emory 1930 tax 2.50
Batchelor, W. C. 1930 tax 2.00
Gallop, P. G. 1930 tax 6.85
Lewis, Alexander 1930 tax 2.50
Inman, Carl L. 1930 tax 2.00
Hill, Dan C. 1930 tax 3.25
Small, Robert 1930 tax 2.83
nilespie, Archhe 1930 tax 2:25
Gurganus, W. M. 1930 tax 2.50
Hayeés, Vernon 1930 tax 2.61
Cato, Harvey 1931 tax 2.51
Hill, Dan C. 1931 tax 2.48
Rushing, W. C. 1931 tax 2.18
Burnett, W. L. 1031 tax 2.00
Oldham, Dr. J. A. 1932 tax 5.88
Bardin, Keever 1932 tax 3.39
Dodge, Fred A. 1932 tax 6.69
Teboe, H. O. 1932 tax 1.44
Register, Don 1932 tax 2.00
Reglster, Cedo ' 1932 tax 2.45
Reaves, Herbert B. 1932 tax 2.00
Purdie, Foster 1932 tax .03
Leach, Richard “ 1932 tax 2.00
Dunn, Broadhurst 1932 tax 2,00
Thompson, J. C. 1932 tax 2.00
Williams, Floyd S. 1933 tax 5.15
Maultsby, Frank ) 1033 tax 2.10
McKoy, James 1933 tax 2.00
Gibson, Arthur Vann [4%3 1932 tax 2.94

Winesett, Eli Sr. 1933 tax 69.21




584

Whiteville Township (con't)

Dogge, Fred A, 1933 tax

2.45

Davis, Marvin D.° 1933 tax 2.45
Winesett, El1 Jr, 1933 tax 2,45
Barden, Heever 1933 tax 2.45
Leach, Ben ' 1933 tax 2,08
Purdie, Foster Jr. 1933 tax 2.02
Purdie, Foster 1933 tax 1.71
Smith, Golden 1933 tax 2.45
Blackman, W. E, 1933 tax 2.99
Best, Sheélbourne 1933 tax 2,17
Brown, E, M, 1933 tax 1.13
Bland, L. C. 1933 tax 3.49
Best, Joe D. 1933 tax 2.45
Gore, Clyde W, 1933 tax 2.00
Oldham, Dr. J. A. 1933 tax 4.59 : i
Thomoughgood, Gladys 1933 tax .99 _
Reaves, Herbert B. 1933 tax 2.00
Lyde, P. M.’ 1933 tax 2.67
Teboe, H. O, 1933 tax .99
Williemson, E. W. 1933 tax 3.7k
Hilli, T, J. 1933 tax 2.45
Kelly, Willie 1933 tax 2,00
Leach, Richard 1933 tax 2,00
Munn, Jamés ' 1933 tax 2.00
Powell, A. E. Sr. 1933 tax 2,00
Powell, S. V. 1933 tax 2.81
Thompson, J. C. 1933 tax 2,00
Thoroughgood, Gi As- 1933 tax 1.76
Hilburn, James 1933 tax 2.45
Teboe, H. 0., ° 1934 tax 1,57
Rushing, D. H. 1934 tax 1,55
Williamson, E. W, 1934 bpax 4.54
Eurris, Frank 1934 tax 2.45.
each, Richard 1934 tax 2.00
Thoroughgood, G. A. 1934 tax «50
Reaves, Herbert B. 1934 tax 3.31
Munn, James 1934 tax 2,55
Rawles, Will 1934 tax 2.45
Grimes, John B. 1934 tax 2.45
Benton, W. C. 1934 tax 2.00
Kelly, Archie 1934 tax ’ 2.25
Register, Don 1934 tax 2.00
Lyde, P. M, 1934 tax 1,76
Tuéker, Alex 1934 tax 2.45
Taylor, Gleen’ 1934 tax 2.00
Hyatt, John C. 1934 tax 2.00
Leach, Ben 1934 tax 2.00
Lee, Henry 1934 tax 1,83
Jones, Willie 1934 tax 2,45
Brown, E. M, 1934 tax 2,37
Best, Joe D, 1934 tax 2.45
Black, T. A. 1934 tax 9.47
Blackman, W. E. © 1934 tax 2.97
Bland,L. C. ’ 1934 tax 4.87
Davis, Marvin D. 1934 tax ~ 2.45
Barden, Heever © 1934 tax 2.45
Richardson, C. George 1934 tax’ 2.00
McMillan, Ed. . 1935 tax 2.00 -
Graham, George 1935 tax 2.00
George, Richard 1935 tax 2,00
Hili, T. J. 1935 tax v 2.45
Barden, Heever 1935 tax 2.45
Leach, Ben 1935 tax 2.45
Beown, E. M, 1935 tax 2.70
Blackman, W, E, 1935 tax 2.00
Stanley, L. W. 1935 tax 2.00
Wilkinson, Maurice S. 1935 tax 2.00
Winesett, Eli 1935 tax 9.69
Rushing, D. H. 1935 tax .48
Willlamson, E. W, 1935 tax 2.00
Reaves, Herbert B. 1935 tax 2.00
Register, Don 1935 tax 2.00
Powell, S. V. 1935 tax 4.74
Thoroughgood, G. A. 1935 tax +66
ThompsonF D. M. 1935 tax 1.37
Byrnes, ‘rank 1935 tax - 2.45
Leach, Richard 1935 tax 2.45
McMillan, Haynes 1935 tax : 2.45
Munn, Jamés 1935 tax 2.00
Benton, W, C, ' 1935 tax ' 2,00
Powell Trading Co. 1935 tax 18,60
Thompson, D, M, 1936 tax 2.83 -

Williamson, E. W. 1936 tax 3.00



AACSS7

585

Whiteville Township (con't)

Presley, I. H. 1935 teax 8.43

Best, Alexander 1933 tax 2.45
Best, Alexander 1935 tax 245
Best, Alexander 1934 tax 2.45
Best, Alexander 1932 tax 2,08
Stephens, H. C, 1936 tax 2.45

Total $654.53

Ordered: that the following land sales certificates now in the
hands of the County Attorney for investigation and foreclosure, be cancelled

as follows:

Name_ Amount Year Reason for Cancelling
B. F. Turbeville 11.14 1929 Board compromising tax
" " 12.55 1930 " " "

L} " 6.31 1931 7" " "

" n 6.85 1933 ] 1" "

" " 6.85 19034 " " "

West James ~2400+:..1927 Partial Payment
" " 10.85 1925 Board compromising tax

West James 5.81 1928 " " "
" " 5.91 1929 " " "
" ft 5.54 1930 " n (]
" " 3.54 1931 " . "
1" it 23.43% 1933 L 1" "
] n : 3.43 1934 L4 " L

Jeff Campbell Est. 2.80" 1938 ¢ - " " n
" " 2.80: 1933 " " "
" " 3.53° 1932 " " "
" " 5.23- 1931 " " "
" " 6.87" 1930 ] " n
" " 6.14" 1929 n " "

McKinley Smith 12,09 1934 " " "

Geo. McLelland 12.54 - 1934 " " "

Hettie V. Black ' 2.33: 1929 Partial Payment

RESOLUTION

Whereas, certain citizens of Tatum Fownship have petitioned the
Honorable Board of County Commissionems to recommend the taking over and maln-
tainimg of a certain road in sald Township by the State Highway Commission; and,

Whereas, sald road which it is desired by sald citizens that the
State Highway Commission take over and maintain i1s the road leading from the
Whiteville and Princess Ann public road to the farm of D. G. Nance; and,

Whereas, traffic on said road is increasing very rapidly; and,

_Whereas, a large number of school children live on sald road which 1is
almost impassible:

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners
of Columbus County that the State Highway Commission be and it is hereby re-
quested to take over and maintain said road; and,

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to the
State Highway Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the Minutes. of
this Board.



586

RESOLUTION

Whereas, certain citizens of Bug Hill Township have petitioned
the Honorable Board of County Commlssioners to recommend the taking over and
maintalning of a certain road in said Township by the State Highway Comm-
ission; and,

Whereas, sald road which it 1s desired by said citizens that
the State Highway Commission take over and maintain 1s the road beginning at
the Highway at P. A. Stanley's place, running by Stevens' Cemetery and J. A.
Gore's place; thence to W. A. Stevens' farm, a distance of about .8 miles;
and,

Whereas, it 1s the desire of the entire community that said
yoad be malntained as 1t will be a great henefit to them:

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commiss-
loners of Columbus County that the State Highway Commissipn be and it is
hereby requested to take over and maintain sald road; and,

Be 1t further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent
to the State Highway Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the
Minutes of this Board.

RESOLUTION

Whereas, the Congress of the United States, having authorized the
erection of a Hospital for the treatment of the Veterans of the Wars of the
United Spates, and the sald Congress, having designated the Eastern portion
of North Carolina as the location of the said Hospital; and,

Whereas, in the Seventh Congressional District of North Carolina
there are many points that would be advantageous to the location of said
Hosplital, if located in the Seventh District:

Now, therefore be it resolved: By the Board of.Commissioners of
Columbus County, that a resolution be adppted by 1ts said Board; endorsing
the Seventh angressional District of North Carolina as the proper location of
sald Hospital.

' Be 1t further resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of
Columbus County, that a cory of this resolution be spread upon the Minutes of

the said Board, and that a certified copy of same be delivered to the proper
officlal in charge of the location of said Hospital,




AAC897

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF ® LUMBUS

THIS AGREEMENT, Made and #ntered into this 7th day of February, 1938, by ande
between Dwight MeEwen, of the City of Wilmington, New Hanover County, and State
of North Carolina, party of the first part; and the Board of Commissioners of
Columbus County, said Stete, party of the second part,

WITNESSETH: -

THAT? Wheress, sald party of the second part is desirous of securing the ser-
vices of a good and oompetent Stenographer to serve as, and to do the work of,
Court Reporter in the County of Columbus, from the lst day of January, 1938,
until the 30th day of December, 1938}

And, Whereas, the said party of the first part has, for a number of years
held such position, and he &s of the opinion that he can do the work required by
said party of the second part of the Court Reporter for Columbus County, in a
manner equally satisfactory to the said party of the second part as heretofore;

Now, Therefore, for and in consideration of the premises and for the purposes
aforesaid, said party of the first part nad sa d party of the second part agree,
and do heepeby agree and bind himself and itself as follows:

1. The said Dwight McEwen, party of the first part, agrees to report all
terms of the Superior Court, both eivil and criminal, both regular and special,
which mgy be held in the County of Columbus from the lst day of January, 1938,
until the 30th day of December, 1938, and to make, and retain in his office,
subject to the demand of the Solicitoe of, or the Judge presidingiin, the Eighth
Judicial District, one copy of transcript of all appeal cases; 1t being distinct-
1y understood and agreed by both parties hereto, however; that nothing contained
herein shall be construed to mean that the party of the first part shall furnish
or be required to furnish, such copy of transcript, or any original transcript,
for the use snd benefit of either Counsel or theilr clients unless and untll such
copy, or original, shall have been paid for at the regular prevailing rate; and &
the party of the first part agrees to report, and transcribe, said notes when
requested by the Solicitor, Judge Presiding, or Counsel, in & neat, satisfactory
and prompt manner, subject at any and all times to the inspection by, and appro-
valﬁof, said party of the second part; said party of the first part agrees to do
21l of said work in the manner aforesaid, at his own expense, including his own
transportation end board, for the sum of Seventy five (§75.00) Dollars per week,
for each regularly calendared or special term of Court held, with the disticnt
understanding and agreement that the party of the first part shall receive nothig
for sny regularly calendared weeks of Court not held, except that it is distinct-
1y understood that if any part of & week shall be consumed by the Court the same
shall be, for the purpose of this contract, construed to mean & week, so léng as
the said party of the first part performs and does the work as, and in the manneyp
he has agreed to do, until the 30th day of December, 1938.

2, The party of the second part, upon condition that the said party of the
first part shall at all times faithfully keep and perform each and all of the
covenants and agreements just hereinbefore recited, and by said party of the firs
part herein made, agrees to pay to seid party of the first part the sum of
Seventy-five ($75.00) Dollars per week for each week, or part thereof, of regulas
1y calendared Court or Special Court, which may be held so lond as said work and
services are done and completed according to his agreement; it being mutually
understood and agreed that for any week upon which Court is not actually held at
211, the party of the first part shall be entitled to no payment whatever.

3., It 1s distinctly understood and agreed between the parties hereto that
should said party of the first part, at any time, fail to fulfill, keep and
perform any of the covenants and agreements by him herein made, then, snd in that
event, the party of the second part shall have the suthority to declare this
contract null and void, and should the party of the first part, at any time,
because of sickness, or any other reason, be unable to discharge thetduties
hereinbefore set out, he shall provide a thoroughly competent substitute, at hils
own expense, and in the event he should fail to provide such substitute, then and
in that event, the party of the second part is authorized and empowered by the
party of the first part to secure the services of another Reporter to do and
perform the work and services hereinbefore mentioned, and to pay such Reporter
out of sny money or monies that may be due, or which may become due, to said pary
of the first part under any virtue of this agreement.

(]

o




588

2
¥

, IN WITNESS WHEREOF? the parties hereto have hereunto set their
hands and affixed their seals, the day and year first hereinbefore written,

Dwight HcEwen (SEAL)

WITNESS:

Lila Mae Dyson Powell

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF COLUMBUS COUNTY

By H. Go Avant Chairman .

ATTEST:

A, W, Baldwin

Clerk,

There being no further business to come before the Board at this

time, adjournment was voyed in order until Monday, March 7th, 1938,

Approved:

Clerk Chai rmsn




